FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

7-250)

08-07-2001



101802748

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	PATENTS ONLY		
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
<b>✓</b> New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Liu, Ming-Hsiang	07 19 2001		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) AIPTEK International Inc.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
	domiciled in the United		
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) No. 5-1 Innovation Rd. 1	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2) Science-Based Industrial Park	Assignment.)		
	Taiwan		
Ciby	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	LOIC OLLIAN SEE		
	to document and		
i demotion is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and s regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, s of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
Public burden reporting for this collection of international states and comments gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments are consistent and the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs.	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the obcurrent on s regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, or Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB rk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Regulatory Affairs, Do Not Send Regulatory Regulat

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 867-9757
Name	Jason Z. Lin		
Address (line 1)	19597 Via Monte Drive		
Address (line 2)	Saratoga, CA 95070		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers  Patent  Patent  ent Application, enter the date the patent application	t Number(s)
Ente <u>only</u>	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P		otal number of properties involved. #	. 1
	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ losed  Deposit Account  ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:	40.00  Yes No

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHER	EAS,I/we, Ming Hsiang LIU		
whose post	office address(es) appear(s) below, herei	nafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certa	in new and useful
,	ts CAMERA		
•		application for United States Letters Patent was	
	executed on		
		. Serial No :	
		o on	,designating
	The United States of America;		
	Patent number	issue on	
WHER	REAS, AIPTEK INTERNATIO	NAL INC.	
		vation Rd. 1, Science-Based Industrial F	ark. Hsinchu.
Taiwan,		SSIGNEE(s), are desirous of acquiring the entire right,	
NION	THERECORE 6 I I I I I I I	and larger and the office larger to the other larger	L. ACCIONIOD
	č	nsideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.	
	_	id ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in an	
		merica, including any and all Letters Patent grante	d on any division,
continuation	i, continuation-in-part and reissue of said	application.	
		ny documents that legally may be required in connect	
		any other patent application(s) in the Unites States	
		to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said inv	
		out further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expen-	
communicat	e to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's reques	t documents and information concerning the inventi	on that are within
ASSIGNOR	's possession or control, and to provide fu	rther assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNED	that lawfully may
he required	of ASSIGNOR in respect of the pros	ecution, maintenance and defense of any patent app	olication or patent
encompasser	d within the terms of this instrument. AS	SIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend	nd to ASSIGNOR's
baire avacut	ors, administrators and other legal represe	entatives.	
iichs, execut	iors, administrations are small region [		
1100	SCICNOR horaby authorizes and request	s the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue	any and all Letters
ALSO, A	ASSIGNOR nereby authorizes and request	SIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in an	d to the same, for
Patent refer	red to above to ASSIGNEE, as the AS	A CHARLET A CCICNICI's local representatives and Su	cessors, to the full
ASSIGNEE'	s sole use and behoof, and for the use an	d behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and su-	have been held by
end of the t	term for which such Letters Patent may	be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been here sy
ASSIGNOR	had this assignment and sale not been ma	nde.	
		Dated third O day of	iwan, R. O. C.
Assignor:	Ming Hsiang LIU	Dated this 19 day of July, 2001 Ta	
	No. 1, Lane 126,		1
	Ho-Mu Road,	11	- 1
	Yi-Lan City,	Ming / Sians	1Liv
	Taiwan, R. O. C.		~ /~· V
		Signature	
Assignant		Dated this day of at	
Assignor:			
		Signature	
		Dated this day of at	
Assignor		Dated tills day of ""	
		C:	
		Signature	

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/25/2001 REEL: 012031 FRAME: 0595

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2